## Hall of the House of Representatives

84th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2003 Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1321

## Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1321.

Amend House Bill No. 1321 as originally introduced:

Add Senator Madison as a cosponsor of the bill

AND

Page 2, delete line 10 and substitute the following:
 "(1) "Debilitating medical condition" means, for a person who is
terminally ill:"

AND

Page 2, delete lines 31 through 36

AND

Page 3, delete lines 1 and 2

AND

Page 3, line 3, delete "(4)" and substitute "(3)"

AND

Page 3, line 4, delete "(5)" and substitute "(4)"

AND

Page 3, line 5, delete "(6)" and substitute "(5)"

AND

Page 3, line 6, delete "(7)" and substitute "(6)"

AND



Page 3, line 10, delete "(8)" and substitute "(7)"
AND
Page 3, line 12, delete "(9)" and substitute "(8)"
AND
Page 3, delete line 14 and substitute the following:
"of marijuana;"
AND
Page 3, line 15, delete "(10)" and substitute "(9)"
AND

AND

Page 3, line 20, delete "(11)" and substitute "(10)"

AND

Page 3 delete lines 33 through 36 and substitute the following "<u>pursuant to this section; and</u> (2) The person who is terminally ill and has a debilitating medical condition is in possession of, delivering, or"

AND

Page 4, line 9, delete "<u>person has</u>" and substitute "<u>person is terminally ill</u> and has"

AND

Page 4, line 13, add "and" after the semicolon

AND

Page 4, delete lines 15 through 18 and substitute the following: "person's physician."

AND

Page 4, line 27, add "and" after the semicolon

AND

Page 4, delete lines 28 and 29

AND

Page 4, line 30, delete "(4)" and substitute "(3)"

CDW346 House Amendment No. to House Bill No. 1321 2 of 5

AND

Page 5, line 12, delete "her debilitating" and substitute "her terminally ill state and debilitating" AND Page 6, line 10, delete "(A)" AND Page 6, delete lines 14 and 15 AND Page 6, delete lines 18 through 23 and substitute the following: "name, address, or physician; and (B) Annually submit to the department updated written documentation of the person's terminally ill state and debilitating medical condition." AND Page 6, line 24, delete "(A)" AND Page 6, delete lines 26 through 29 AND Page 6, line 30, delete "(1)" AND Page 6, line 32, delete "longer having" and substitute "longer being terminally ill or having" AND Page 6, delete lines 35 and 36 AND Page 7, line 31, delete "(1) Has" and substitute "(1) Is terminally ill and has" AND Page 8, delete line 5 and 6 and substitute the following:

"pursuant to this subchapter may engage in the medical use

of marijuana only as"

AND

Page 8, delete lines 10 and 11 and substitute the following: "registry identification cardholder may not possess, deliver, or manufacture more than the"

AND

Page 8, line 18, delete "twenty (20)" and substitute "ten (10)"

AND

Page 8, line 19 delete "six (6)" and substitute "three (3)"

AND

Page 8, line 20, delete "six (6) pounds" and substitute "one pound (11b.)"

AND

Page 8, delete lines 30 and 31 and substitute the following:
 "(a) Possession of a registry identification card shall not alone
constitute probable cause to"

AND

Page 9, line 19, delete "<u>as having</u>" and substitute "<u>as being terminally ill</u> <u>and having</u>"

AND

Page 10, delete lines 1 through 3 and substitute the following: "<u>use of marijuana pursuant to this subchapter for a person who possesses a</u> <u>lawful registry identification card.</u>"

AND

Page 10 , delete lines 13 and substitute the following: "this subchapter."

AND

Page 10, delete lines 25 through 35

AND

Page 11, line 1, delete "20-64-1114." and substitute "20-64-1113."

AND

Page 11, line 5, delete "20-64-1115." and substitute "20-64-1114."

The Amendment was read

By: Representative Lendall MGF/CDW - 032120031016 CDW346

Chief Clerk

The Amendment was read \_ By: Representative Lendall MGF/CDW - 032120031022 CDW346

**Chief Clerk**